### FIRST INFORMATION

#### FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1983(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/188/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To. FIR

No. 428(7)2023 KUB-PS u/s 147/148/149/151/188/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 5:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
04/09/2023 At 8:24 AM	Churachandpur Bethel. About 2.5 Kms North	04/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, belonging to gang of dacoits, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night, unauthorised possession of fire	SI Paoremsang Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
	Punishable u/s		
je Statio	147/148/149/151/188/400/427/436/458 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		
	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants  Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, belonging to gang of dacoits, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night, unauthorised possession of fire arms.  Punishable u/s  147/148/149/151/188/400/427/436/458	Residence of accused person(s)  Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants  Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, knowingly joining or continuing in assembly of five or more, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, belonging to gang of dacoits, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night, unauthorised possession of fire arms.  Punishable u/s  147/148/149/151/188/400/427/436/458

Signed

: ( G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 04/09/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To.

The officer-in-charge Kumbi Police Station.



Subject:-Report. (Place of occurrence: Churachandpur Bethel.

Date of occurrence: 03/05/2023 at about 5:30 pm.

Respected Sir,

I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, on 03/05/2023 at around 5:30 p.m. some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki
  tribes and Kuki militants stormed at my rented house located at Churachandpur Bethel with
  arms and other incriminating weapons. They have fired and torched my rented House/
  Household items/Furniture/ Food items/Jewellery items along with other valuable items.
- That, the value of lost/damaged properties is around Rs. 6,04000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs and four thousand) Approximately.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threaten me and my family members to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.
- That, I could not report well in time due to the present law and order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at the residence of Loitongbam Amutombi Singh from 7/05/2023 along with my 4 (four) family members till date.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary action in accordance with law against the unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants.

Date:

Retricted as DE of FIX No. 1983 (09)2023 LIP-PS WIS 147/148/149/ 151/188/1400/436/458 IPC, 25(21) Amer Act (New April)

Officer- In- Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

Yours faithfully,

1. Pringebrata meitei

(Loitongbam Priyobrata Meitei) S/O Loitongbam Amutombi Meitei of Sandangkhong Mayai Leikai Ph No. 6009899913

Enclose: 1.List of family members.

2.List of the lost/damaged properties

Ais report is treated as an OE of case

PIR NO. 428 (7) 2023 RUB - PS.

U/S 147/148/149/151/188/400/436/458 IPC

& 25 (1-c) 4 Act

Officer-In-charge

Book No. Manipur State Form No. V 7

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOP AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: - Moirang

District: - Bishnupur

FIR No. 428(7)2023 Kub-PS.

U/S 147/148/149/151/188/400/427/ 436/458IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Act. Date & hour of occurrence :- On 03/05/2023

At @ 5:30 pm.

Date & hour when reported

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of Despatch from Police Station

Dtd. 03/07/2023

at 3:00 pm

Churachandpur Bethel. about 27 Kms South/West. Dtd. 03/07/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant

and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

and attested by the signature Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Loitongbam Priyobrata Meitei S/O Loitongbam Amutombi Meitei of Sandangkhong Mayai Leikai	Unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribes and Kuki militants	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, tresspassed, Mischief by fire the house using fires arms with intent to destroy the house by the gang.	The case has been transfered to OC/CCP-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP- PS.	
O.E. Attached.  OC/KUB-PS 03/07/2023		Punishable U/S- 147/148/149/151/188/400/ 427/436/458IPC & 25 (1-C) A. Act.		

Officer-In-charge Kumbi Police Station Bishmuour Dist., Maniput

Book

Signed:-Inspt. O. Dorendro Singh Designation:- OC/KUB-PS 03/07/2023

> Other-to-charge Kutchi Police Nation Oshnance Dec. Mangar

# TIST OF BAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name OF MONION "	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1. 2. 3.	 Aligobrata Mitu Abecha Dew Saigonba Meitu Langonba Meitu	L. Philyobratas	26	ry F ry ny.

### LIST OF LOST / DAMAGED PROPERTIES

l. No.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1,234567891112014	fan, Grinder Cloths Washing Machine	4 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3	12,000/ 48,000/ 16,000/ 15,000/ 15,000/ 180,000/ 180,000/ 180,000/ 38,000/ 30,000/ 30,000/ 16,000/

Total: 6,04,000f-

Signature: Priyobrata

Non Norlonetom Priyobrata Diciti